The Exchange of Existing Bonds EUR 92.0m less any amount uptiered for the New SSBs plus accrued interest of EUR c. 2.2m and consent fee for HoldCo Bonds

The EUR 25.0m of New Senior Secured Bonds will constitute EUR 12.5m of new money and of EUR 12.5m uptiered Existing Bonds

OpCo leverage will decrease by 7.7x, corresponding to EUR 73m reduction

Drawn RCF Existing Bonds Senior Secured Bonds HoldCo Bonds

A

B

OpCo Leverage HoldCo Leverage

D

Subordinated

Current structure Pro-forma structure

C

C Current RCF is EUR 10.0m of which EUR 8.0m is drawn. The new RCF is EUR 3.0m of which EUR 2.0m is expected to be drawn on day one

NOTE:  1)  ONLY  INCLUDES DRAWN PORTION OF EUR 10M RCF.  2)  ASSUME GROUP LTM Q3 2024 ADJ .  EB ITDA FOR ILLUSTRATIVE  PURPOSE.  3)  ADJ .  EB ITDA AS OF LTM Q3

2024.  4)  ASSUMED EURIBOR 3M + 600BPS FOR EXIST ING BONDS AND EURI BOR 3M + 300BPS FOR RCF.  5)  ASSUMING EURIBOR 3M + 550BPS FOR NEW SENIOR SECURED

BONDS AND EURIBOR 3M + 300BPS FOR RCF

88.73Net Debt (EURm)

8.84Illustrative Cash interest (EURm)

9.33Net leverage (x)

16.03

2.3 5

1.7 3

Key OpCo metrics Current Pro-forma

2

Leverage

Current
PF

Δ

0.8x 0.2x (0.6)

9.7x 0.0x (9.7)

0.0x 2.6x3 2.6

10.5x 2.8x (7.7)

0.0x 8.7x4 8.7

10.5x 11.5x 1.0

9.3x 10.4x 1.1

9.5

Capital Structure

EURm Maturity Current PF Maturity Δ

RCF Nov-24 8.01 2.01 Nov-25 (6.0)

Existing Senior Secured Bonds Nov-25 92.0 0.0 (92.0)

New Senior Secured Bonds 0.0 25.0 Dec-28 25.0

Total OpCo debt 100.0 27.0 (73.0)

HoldCo Bonds 0.0 82.8 Mar-29 82.8

Total Debt 100.0 109.8 9.8

Cash and Bank 11.3 11.02 (0.3)

Net Debt
88.7 98.8 10.2

LTM EBITDA (Sep-24)
9.5

8

Overview of Pro-forma Capital Structure

Pro-forma Structure

The pro-forma capital structure implies a significant deleveraging of the business at OpCo as well as providing significant reduction in cash-paid interest,

enabling the business to invest in its future growth

NOTE:  1)  ONLY  INCLUDES DRAWN PORTION OF RCF.  2)  I LLUSTRATIVE  F IG URE AFTER ADUSTMENTS FOR REPAYMENT OF DEBT,  CASH COLLATERAL ISAT I ON,  TRANSACT

ION COSTS AND OID ON NEW SENIOR SECURED BONDS.  3)  EXCLUDES ANY INTERCOMPANY DEBT  POST  RECAPITAL IZAT ION.  4)ASSUME LTM Q3 2024 ADJ .  EB ITDA FOR